This  study  examined  the  impact  of  capital  budgeting  on  the  effective  performance  of  selected  Local
Governments in Nigeria. It adopted a survey research design and a structured instrument was used to elicit
information  from  respondents.  A  total  of  one  hundred  and  thirty-six  (136)  Local  Governments  in  South
Western  constituted  the  population  of  the  study.  A  pilot  test  was  conducted  on  the  questionnaire  and  a
reliability  co-efficient  of  0.77  was obtained.  Two hundred and fifty-three (253)  copies  of  questionnaire  were
returned  out  of  the  three  hundred  (300)  copies  distributed  to  accounting  officers  of  the  selected  Local
Governments in Nigeria. A hypothesis was tested using Analysis of Variance (ANOVA), Regression Analysis